
 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1085249
Vendor Name: DATASCOPE CORP.
Invoice Number: 6990659791
Invoice Date: 04/17/18
PO Number: P0355258
Check Number: E0068235
Check Amount: $ 3,972.00
Check Date: 07/19/2018
Department ID: 00261
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0520824
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved
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REMIT TO: 
Getinge USA Sales LLC 
PO BOX 775436 
CHICAGO ll 60677-5436 GETlnGE ~< 

••• • • ••••• 
• • 
• • • • ••• 

BILL TO; 166977 

COLLEGE OF OUPAGE 
425 FAWELL BLVD. 
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137 

SHIP TO: 166977 

COLLEGE OF DUPAGE 
425 FAWELL BLVD. 
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137 

Shipping Conditions: 
Terms of Payment: 
Contract: 
Billing period: 

LS USA/CA 2 days 
net 30 days 
02/01/2018 • 01/31/2019 
02/0112018 • 01/31/2019 

PM agreement with two inspections per year. No parts coverage No 
callback la bar . 

10 

.:¢"• &;, . •J'f·~ ... -c7.,.:.~-_,11:~-·:::~t • · · 
· ~c'tN,i 1' 

.: ~-;;-;,~·,t.J:~;~!%-8.~ 

iP.~~~~Pa~~ 
Z5SMPllCFSQP. • 
Sc1'eduled MJglfg!nce Plan 

Purchase order no.: 355258 
Purchase order date: 04/14/2018 
Freight terms: FOB Shipping Point 
Payer: 166977 
Invoice Total/Currency: 41220.25 / USO 

Ma!ocitli 6013150002 WATER TREATMENT RO SR8800 
~t.111~- • G140030 , . 

• • •• • • 564.00 

: • :20 Z~SM~ICSB0O • 1 EA 

••••• 
• • • • • ••••• 

Sc~duled Miintenince Plan 
Val!erial • • 61301604630 BOILER PKG,1201206V,3PH MTS 
ielliii~- • •• GC-32690-208 

384.00 

30 ZSSMPLICHKOO EA 
Scheduled Maintenance Plan 
Mat 
Seri 

1,320.00 

40 ZSS EA 

~:~ -~r_t)a77f1iloi i l1erMel l tl lll1l Zl~llll lJI)(, 
1,320.00 

50 ZSSMPLICHZOO EA 
Scheduled Maintenance Plan 
Material LUSEQUIIC EQUIPMENT !C 
Serial no. GC-33807·X14 

384.00 

( 

564.00 Y 

384.00 y 

1,320.00 y 

1.320.00 y 

384.00 y 



••• • • ••••• 
• • 
• • '. . ••• 
• • . . . • 
••••• 
• • • • • ••••• 
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INVOICE/Date: 
6990659791 / 04/1 7/2018 GETlnGE ::< 

Sub Total 
Tax Total 
Tax Jur Code Level 1 
Tax Jur Code Level 2 
Tax Jur Code Level 3 
Tax Jur Code Level 4 

Tax Jur Code Level 5 
Tax Jur Code level 6 
Freight Charges 

Total Amount 

PM agreement with two inspections per year. No parts coverage No 
callback labor. 
PAST DUE INVOICES ARE SUBJECT TO A SERVICE Cf!ARGE OF 1 1/2% PER MONTH, NOT TO EXCEED Tf!E MAXIMUM RATE ALLOV\Jl:D BY LAW. The p,oclucls were 
carefully packed and Inspected prior to s~pment. All claims f0< damage lo tha products must be filed with tho carrier Damage to outsk:le p;:ick.iging which indicates potential 
/os~ or damage must t,o noted on the freight bill or receipt and signed by the carrie~·s agent. If you discover any concealed rosa or domagc whon unpacking you must make 
a wrtnen claim and request !or inspecuon to the carrier's agent within 10 days or deU~ery. Do not return damaged producls lo MAOUET, term and conditions as set fon.h 
above, Thank vcu fer vour order. lf you have any Questions please contact Customer Service at 800--475-9040 

GETINGE USA Sales LLC, 45 Barbour Pond Drive, Wayne, NJ 07470 

• •• • • • • •• 
• •••••• • • • • •• • • • • •••• • •• • • • • •••• • •• • • • •••••• ••• • • • • • • •• • • • • • •• • ••• 

3,972.00 
248.25 
248.25 

0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 
0.00 

4,220.25 



Gonzalez, Colleen 

From: 

Sent: 
Tami Gathers <tami.gathers@getinge.com> 
Tuesday, July 10, 2018 2:43 PM 

To: Gonzalez, Colleen 
Subject: PO# 355258 / 6934007109 / 6990659791 College of DuPage 

Good afternoon Colleen, 

I understand you need a revised invoice, unfo_rtunately our system does revised invoices once they've been 
generated. You can short pay the invoice. 

Tami 

-·-··•-·--··--- ·-- •-··---------····•· .. •--·•·---·--·---···-- -·----··--- •·-·- ···-- ······- ····-·- ···-·--- ·-·····--········-···-·-··-··· - ··--- -
From: Gonzalez, Colleen [mailto:prolac@cod.edu] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 10, 2018 12:54 PM 
To: Sharon Briddon 
Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: invoice request - PO# 355258 / 6934007109 / 6990659791 College of DuPage 

Good afternoon Sharon, 

••• 
,)l\ould I rcacti.l'>~Jt•directly to Art Hayes or Tami Gathers to obtain the revised invoice? Thanks so much for your . 

•• 1-.ol~! • 
frlr-tfl• •••••• • • • • • •• • • • lhank you, • •• ••••• 

• • • • • • • • •••• • • • • •• 
• C"o.[[een T:1"()~-y<ntza[ez 
: ~g§ram Sup po~ Specialist, Slology and Health Sciences Division 

.CQl~ge of Durie I 425:r-awsll Blvd I Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 • • • • •• • .i..¥.!.L~c@cod.ede ~-942-2994 (ph) I 630-942-4222 (fax) 

From: Sharon Briddon <sharon.briddon@getinge.com> 
Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2018 8:05 AM 
To: Art Hayes <art.hayes@getinge.com>; Tami Gathers <tami.gathers@getinge.com> 
Cc: Marcus Crossman <marcus.crossman@getinge.com>; David Biedrzycki <david.biedrzycki@getinge.com>; Minton, 
Janet <minton@cod.edu>; Gonzalez, Colleen <prolac@cod.edu> 
Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: invoice request - PO/t 355258 / 6934007109 / 6990659791 College of DuPage 

Tax exempt certificate attached. Please revise invoice to remove tax. 

Kind regards, 

5Jw.,yo-n, 13 viddont 
Service Support Administrator 
Surgical Workflows 

I I' :I ' I . 

I : I \ 

1 I! '. 



Getinge USA Sales, LLC 

1777 W. Henrietta Road 

Rochester, NY 14623 

USA 

Phone: 585-272-5059 

Fax 800-950-25 70 

From: Gonzalez, Colleen [mailto:prolac@cod.edu] 
Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2018 8:44 AM 
To: Sharon Briddon 
Cc: Marcus Crossman; David Biedrzyc~i; Minton, Janet 
Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: invoice request - PO# 355258 / 6934007109 / 6990659791 College of DuPage 

Good mornin>' Sharon, 
iP •• 

••• • • • • •• 
: • ~A, we are t,i\,'\~~~mpt. I l~vc attached the letter. Thank you! 

• • • • • Thank you,. •• 
• • • • • • • • ••• 

••• • • ••••• 
• 

• • 9<:Q{{een ~r.<,fa-~~'l.za{ez 
: • !1,4gram Suppo'1 Specialist, 8iology and Health Sciences Division 

• C~~ege of DuP~ae I 42~ Fav.ell Blvd I Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
• • • .-._ • •• I • • j;Jft?Jpc@cod.e~u .-~0-942-2994 (ph) 630-942-4222 (lax) 

From: Sharon Briddon <sharon.briddon@getinge.com> 

Sent: Thursday, July 05, 2018 6:58 AM . 
Tn• r:nn-,:::.la-, fnlloon rnrr-.1:Jrr,::;)r,·v~ 0,-.,1,°' '~- ......... , ............... , ..... ...,.,'- .... '' '"t'' ................ \ ............................ ~ ... 

Cc: Marcus Crossman <marcus.crossman@getinge.com>; David Biedrzycki <david.biedrzycki@getinge.com>; Minton, 
Janet <minton@cod.edu> 

Subject: RE: [EXT] RE: invoice request - PO# 355258 / 6934007109 / 6990659791 College of DuPage 

Good Day Colleen, 

The $248.25 is tax. If you a re non-taxable, please send a copy of your tax exempt certificate and we can credit the 
invoice. 

Kind regards, 

Shcwo-Yl! 13vi,d,,do1't; 
Service Support Administrator 
Surgical Workflows 

2 



Getinge USA Sales, LLC 

1777 W. Henrietta Road 

Rochester, NY 14523 

USA 

Phone: 585-272-5059 

Fax: 800-950-25 70 

_____ ,, ____ , ______________________ ,, .. _____ __ . ___ ________ __________________________________________ _________ ___ ,, ____ ___ ________________ ....... _. ____ ,,, ___ ,, _______ _________ _ 

From: Gonzalez, Colleen [mailto:prolac@cod.edu] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 03, 2018 4:41 PM 
To: Sharon Briddon 
Cc: Marcus Crossman; David Biedrzycki; Minton, Janet 
Subject: [EXT] RE: invoice request - PO# 355258 / 6934007109 / 6990659791 

Good afternoon Sharon, 

••• 
;~I.ank you foi~~<.1.ing the iirrnicc. The original agreement that we signed includes the total cost of $3,972, however 

: .tb~ %lttached i.i.v~(li~ is for S/,220.25. Can you tell me what the $248.25 charge would be for? 
• • • • •• • • • lhank you, • •• ••••• 

• • • • • • • • •••• • • • • •• 
• Cof{een 1':1'$-y<J1tza{ez 
: ~iiram Suppo~Speciafist, Enology and Health Sciences Division 

.cQJ~ge of Dutfe I 425:i=aw:n Blvd I Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 
• • • • •• • .:V!.lfic@cod.ede 'rolJ-942-2994 (ph) I 630-942-4222 (fax) 

From: Sharon Briddon <sharon.briddon@getinge.com> 
Sent: Tuesday, July 03, 2018 3:16 PM 
To: Gonzalez, Colleen <prolac@cod.edu> 
Cc: Marcus Crossman <marcus.crossman@getinge.com>; David Biedrzycki <david.biedrzycki@getinge.com> 
Subject: RE: invoice request - PO# 355258 / 6934007109 / 6990659791 

Hi Colleen, 

Please find invoice 6990659791 attached as requested . We do not show payment has been received yet . 

Kind regards, 

S hcu-o-n,, 13 vi,d,don, 
Service Support Admi nistrator 
Surgical Workflows 

3 
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Getinge USA Sales, LLC 

1777 W. Henrietta Roa cl 
Rochester, NY 14623 

USA 

Phone: 585-272-5059 

Fax: 800-950-2570 

From: David Biedrzycki 
Sent: Tuesday, July 03, 2018 3:42 PM 
To: Sharon Briddon 
Cc: Marcus Crossman; Gonzalez, Colleen 
Subject: RE: invoice request - PO# 355258 

Hey Sharon - Per email below, looking for invoicing for PO 355258 which I show was for service contract 6934007109. 
am not familiir ~~ough with the screens to tell if it has or has not invoiced, invoicing once, quarterly, etc. 

••• • • • • •• 
•• • .Th•nk you, • .... . ..... 

• • • 
• • David Biedrzycki• • • • • • 

Se~ice Suppoo Aioolinistr~ior 
! Sllfgical Workn~,:_,~J•Americas • 

••• • •• • • • 
• Di~ct 585-27~:~:!~& ••• 

-: • £ta: 800-950-i570 • 
• de11id.biedrzyoo@getinge::om: • • • •• • • •••• . . ·~-·· ····-------. •·- -- -···- · -------~ ···••··----···· ····---- --·-• _,. ___ ·•-- · - ···· -.. ·----- -- ---· ---------·• ....... --- - •··- ---· ···-. 

From: Marcus Crossman 
Sent: Tuesday, July 03, 2018 3:06 PM 
To: Gonzalez, Colleen 
Cc: David Biedrzycki 
Subject: RE: invoice request - PO# 355258 

Good afternoon David, 

Please see the note below. We need an invoice for this PO please. 

Best rega rds, 

Marcus Crossman 
Area Service Manager 
Surgical Workflows 

GETlnGE ~c 
Getinge USA, Inc. 
1777 E. Henrietta Road 

4 



Rochester, NY 14623 
USA 

Phone: 1-800-950-9912 
Mobile: 1-317-501 -6572 
marcus.crossman@getinge.com 
www.getinge.com 

From: Gonzalez, Colleen [mailto:prolac(ci)cod.edu] 
Sent: Tuesday, July 03, 2018 2:39 PM 
To: Marcus Crossman 
Subject: (EXT] invoice request - PO# 355258 

Good afternoon Marcus, 

Would you be able to send me an invoice for the College of DuPage for the service to our autoclave under Purchase 
Order# 355258 for $3,972.00 as soon as possible? Thanks! 

Thank you, 

Coffeen Pro(a-(jonza{ez 
Program Support Specialist, Biology and Health Sciences Division 
College of DuPage I 425 Fawell Blvd I Glen Ellyn, IL 60137 

prolac@cod.edu I 630-942-2994 (ph) I 630-942-4222 (fax) 

••• 
••• • • • • •• 

• • • • • • • • •••••• • This email and any flies tr.9nsmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed, If you have 
• .eceived this email in error plea-e• totiiy the system manager. This message contains confidential information and is intended only fo r the individual named. If 

you are not the na!iled i~resse~ ytil'~ould not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have 
: recei,:ed this e-maft '1' eJli~ake and defete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclos ing, copying, 

fl~~ibuting or taking any Qction,JI! tl'lj,;mce on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. 

• • •••••• • •• • • • 6 • • 

•'\"'~it/mail and any fil~s transmil;ted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. If you have 
.-ec!'ifed this emaiCifl&rror plea!~i.q.tl'fy the system manager. This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If 

: ,vli.i.e not the na1'1ed !.!lfressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have 
received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, 
distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. 

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individual or entity to which they are addressed. lfyo u have 
received this email in error please notify the system manager. This message contains confidential information and is intended only fo r the individual named. If 
you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if yo u have 
received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying. 
distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. 

This email and any files transmitted with it are confidential and intended solely for the use of the individ ual or entity to whicl1 they are addressed. If you have 
received this email in error please notify the system manager. This message contains confidential information and is intended only for the individual named. If 
you are not the named addressee you should not disseminate, distribute or copy this e-mail. Please notify the sender immediately by e-mail if you have 
received this e-mail by mistake and delete this e-mail from your system. If you are not the intended recipient you are notified that disclosing, copying, 
distributing or taking any action in reliance on the contents of this information is strictly prohibited. 

s 

I 


